


Pour bénéficier de I'extension de garantie mentionnée dans ce catalogue, le produit doit étre enregistré par
le client final a 'adresse www.piscinelaghetto.com dans les 30 jours suivant la date de vente/installation de
la piscine, prouvée par document/facture pertinent.

In order to obtain the extended warranty advertised in this catalogue, the product must be registered by the end customer
on www.piscinelaghetto.com within 30 days from the date of sale/delivery of the pool, proven by reqular fiscal receipt/invoice.

Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications sans préavis.
Les produits illustrés dans cette liste de prix sont destinés a un usage privé uniqguement.

Toute utilisation publique ou commerciale doit étre autorisée par Fluidra Commerciale
[talia SpA, qui nassume aucune responsabilité en matiére de sécurité, de filtration ou de
pureté de I'eau. Lacheteur est tenu de respecter la réglementation du pays dans lequel la
piscine est installée.

Images non contractuelles a des fins d'illustration uniquement.

Remarque : les couleurs indiquées dans cette liste de prix ont pour seul but dillustrer le
produit. Nous vous conseillons donc de voir directement les produits et/ou les échantillons
de matériaux et de tissus originaux de Piscine Laghetto.

LA REPRODUCTION, MEME PARTIELLE, DE CE CATALOGUE / LISTE DE PRIX EST INTERDITE

Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA reserves the right to make changes without prior notice.
The products illustrated in this price list are for private use only.

Any public or commercial use has to be authorized by Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA,
which does not take responsibility for safety, filtration or purity of water. The purchaser is
obliged to observe the regulations of the country in which the pool is installed.

Non-contractual images for illustrative purposes only.

Please note: The colours shown in this price list are for the sole purpose of illustrating the
product. They do not refer to a specific colour. We therefore recommend that you view the
products and/or the original Piscine Laghetto material and fabric samples directly.

REPRODUCTION, EVEN PARTIAL, OF THIS CATALOGUE / PRICE LIST IS FORBIDDEN
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Tous les contenus de cette communication, y compris les textes, les
graphiques, la mise en page, les photographies, appartiennent, sauf
indication contraire, a Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA et ne peuvent en
aucun cas étre reproduits, publiés, commercialisés, distribués, transmis
ou utilisés de quelque maniére que ce soit par des tiers sans I'autorisation
écrite préalable de Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA. Les marques, logos et
noms de Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA, de ses partenaires et/ou de tiers
appartiennent a leurs propriétaires respectifs et sont protégés par les lois
en vigueur sur les droits d'auteur, les brevets et la propriété intellectuelle.
Toute violation sera poursuivie conformément a la loi.

All the contents of this communication, including text, graphics, layout,
photographs, belong, unless otherwise specified, to Fluidra Commerciale
Italia SpA and may not in any way be reproduced, published, marketed,
distributed, transmitted or in any way used by third parties without
prior written authorisation from Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA. The
trademarks, logos and names of Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA, its
partners and/or third parties belong to their respective owners and are
protected by current copyright, patent and intellectual property laws. Any
violation will be prosecuted according to the law.



Lhistoire de Piscine Laghetto débute au cours d'un été suffo-
cant a Crémone : cétait en 1974, et dans la cour de Agrisilos,
société productrice de toiles pour I'agriculture, apparaissait une
piscine ronde en toile caoutchoutée avec anneau gonflable
pour les enfants des propriétaires, qui pouvaient ainsi jouer et
se rafraichir pendant cet été italien torride.

La premiére Laghetto venait juste d'étre créée.

Une idée simple qui se révéla dés le départ gagnante, en atti-
rant immédiatement l'attention de tous, si bien que le brevet
futimmédiatement déposé sous le n° 168558.

Nous étions au beau milieu d'années de bien-étre
et de croissance économique et lidée d'une pis-
cine de jardin facile a réaliser, belle et durable a im-
médiatement conquis le public, si bien que Piscine
Laghetto est devenu en peu de temps la marque
de référence pour les piscines résidentielles hors
sol.

Lhistoire de Piscine Laghetto est une histoire
de succés, de grandes intuitions, de projets
neufs et a l'avant-garde, caractérisés par l'at-
tention a la qualité et a I'assistance, sans jamais
perdre de vue le style et le design italiens.

Avec sa vaste gamme de produits caractérisés par un design
unigue et incomparable et 50 ans d'histoire, Piscine Laghet-
to est entrée dans les maisons et dans les jardins de 250.000
familles partout dans le monde.
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LAGHETTO

“GREAT IDEAS OFTEN
ARISE BY CHANCE"

The story of Piscine Laghetto began in a muggy Cremona summer:
it was 1974 and in the courtyard of Agrisilos, a company producing
tarpaulins for agriculture, a round rubberised sheet swimming pool
with an inflatable ring appeared for fun to let the owners' children
play and cool off in the heat of the Po Valley summer.

The first Laghetto had just been created.

A simple but winning idea has drawn everyone's attention,
to such an extent that patent No. 168558 was immediately filed.

Those were years of prosperity and economic growth and the
idea of a garden swimming pool that was easy to build, beautiful
and durable won over the public: in a short time Piscine Laghetto
became the reference brand for above ground residential swim-
ming pools.

The Piscine Laghetto story is a story of success, of great
intuition, always new and avant-garde projects, character-
ised by attention to quality and service, without ever losing
sight of Italian style and design.

During the last 50 years Piscine Laghetto has entered the homes
and gardens of 250,000 families all over the world with its vast
range of products characterised by a unique and unmistakable
design.




PISCINE LAGHETTO® s'est toujours distinguée
par sa capacité a saisir et a anticiper les tendances
et les attentes de ses clients, en essayant de pro-
poser des produits techniquement excellents et
en méme temps emblématiques et design.

Le service aprés vente est une autre priorité de la
société, car si I'on choisit un produit Laghetto, c'est
pour pouvoir profiter de sa piscine de facon simple,
sure, sans soucis, et ce depuis le premier jour.

Depuis 2017 Agrisilos - Piscine Laghetto a rejoint le
GROUPE FLUIDRA, groupe multinational espagnol
coté en bourse, leader au niveau mondial dans le
secteur de la piscine et du bien-étre, qui en 2019 est
entré dans IBEX 35, la liste des 35 sociétés plus capi-
talisées d’Espagne.

Piscine Laghetto® has always stood out for its ability to un-
derstand and anticipate the trends and expectations of its
customers, striving to offer products that are technically
excellent and at the same time iconic and design-oriented.

The after-sales service is another of the company's priorities, so
that those who choose a Laghetto product can enjoy their pool
easily, safely and without worries from day one.

Since 2017, Agrisilos - Piscine Laghetto has become part of the
Fluidra Group, a listed Spanish multinational group, world leader
in the pool and wellness sector, which in 2019 entered IBEX 35, the
list of the 35 most capitalised companies in Spain.



Le département de production de Piscine Laghet-
to se trouve depuis toujours dans l'usine de Vescova-
to (CR).

Ici, la société s’étend sur une surface totale d’environ
10.000 mq, qui comprennent la zone de production,
une partie du magasin et les bureaux.

Pour offrir a se propres clients le meilleur service
possible, ces derniéres années l'entreprise a inves-
ti dans Iélargissement de la zone de stockage et
d'expédition, en garantissant ainsi une plus grande
fiabilité et ponctualité également pendant la haute
saison.

The production department of Piscine Laghetto has always
been located in the plant of Vescovato (CR). Here the company
covers a total area of around 10,000 square metres, in which the
production area, part of the warehouse and the offices are located.

In order to offer the best service to its customers, the company has
recently invested in the expansion of the storage and shipping area,
which will allow us to be more reliable and punctual during high
season.



Depuis la naissance de la marque, Piscine Laghetto a
bouleversé le monde de la piscine et pas seulement.

Le fort ADN italien fait d'art, de culture, de de-
sign et de génie se retrouve dans la conception
de tous les produits.

La créativité de la société a entrainé au fil des années
un « upgrade » du produit, en le requalifiant et en le
renouvelant en termes de design, image et marché
de référence.

Pour Piscine Laghetto, la piscine devient ainsi un
objet d’ameublement qui sinsere agréablement
dans le jardin, sous un appentis, sur une terrasse ou
méme a l'intérieur de la maison.

Un nouveau concept d’'« ameublement avec l'eau »
simpose avec son originalité, élégance et unicité et
projette I'essence du produit en dehors du monde
de la piscine.

Pas seulement un objet estival a présenter pour
compléter un environnement outdoor, mais le coeur
d'un projet innovant de design et d'ameublement
qui devient transversal a toutes les saisons et a tous
les environnements.

Since the birth of the brand, Piscine Laghetto has been disruptive
in the swimming pool world and beyond.

The strong Italian DNA of art, culture, design and geniality
can be found in the design of all products.

Over the years, the company's creativity has led to an upgrade and
renewal of the product itself, in terms of design, image and target

market.

The swimming pool becomes a piece of furniture
that fits pleasantly into the garden, a porch, a ter-
race or even inside the home.

A new concept of "furnishing with water" imposes
itself with its originality, elegance and unique-
ness, projecting the essence of the product outside
the pool world.

The pool becomes not just a summer object that
completes an outdoor environment, but the heart
of an innovative design and furnishing project.

This way it becomes transversal to all seasons and
environments.



Cette nouvelle facon de concevoir le produit est le
résultat d'années de présence active aux principaux
salons du secteur de l'ameublement, aux événe-
ments du Fuorisalone del Mobile avec d'importantes
installations futuristes et des coopérations presti-
gieuses, jusqu'a I'expérience significative de 2022 a
2023 d'un Showroom a Milan Brera, point de réfé-
rence et coeur du Design international. A l'automne
2023, l'entreprise a décidé d'équiper son siege de
Vescovato d'un grand showroom ouvert a ses reven-
deurs et concu comme un espace d'inspiration pour
la diffusion du design Piscine Laghetto.

Lentrée de la société dans le groupe multinational
espagnol Fluidra a permis d'élargir ses marchés de
référence a I'échelle mondiale, sans jamais perdre
son caractére italien, depuis toujours lI'essence de
Piscine Laghetto.

This new way of conceiving the product is the result after years of
active presence at the main furnishing sector fairs, Fuorisalone del
Mobile events with important futuristic installations and prestig-
ious co-operations, up to the significant experience from 2022 to
2023 of a Showroom in Milano Brera, a reference point and heart
of the international Design. In autumn 2023
the company decided to equip its Vescovato
headquarters with a large showroom open to its
dealers and conceived as an inspirational space
for the diffusion of Piscine Laghetto design.

The company's entry into the Spanish multina-
tional group Fluidra has allowed it to expand
its reference markets on a global scale, without
ever losing the distinctive Italian character
that is the essence of Piscine Laghetto.



est la gamme de piscines hors sol avec laquelle
Laghetto a voulu célébrer en 2014 les 40 premiéres années
d’activité. Fruit de quatre décennies de brevets et de pro-
jets innovants, Pop ! est aujourd’hui la plus haute expres-
sion qualitative et un produit de référence dans son secteur
d’activité.
Une gamme qui fait un clin d'ceil a la mode, en se présentant
avec style dans un éventail de possibilités de couleurs pastel,
douces et fraiches, pour pouvoir étre insérée brillamment et
de maniére anticonformiste dans le jardin de la maison.
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is the range of above-ground pools with which Laghetto
wanted to celebrate its first 40 years in business in 2014.

Daughter of four decades of patents and innovative designs, Pop! is
today the highest expression of quality and a reference product in
its market sector.

A range that winks at fashion, stylishly presenting itself in a range
of possibilities between pastel, soft and fresh colours, so that it can
be brilliantly and unconventionally inserted in the home garden.



POP !® est une piscine autoportante créée par l'ex-
périence et le design italien. Elle est constituée d'un
liner hautement résistant a la traction, soutenu par une
structure dessinée et congue spécifiquement pour sou-
tenir la piscine dans toutes les situations d'utilisation.

POP !° est entierement démontable en peu de temps
(de 2 a 6 heures). De plus, comme elle n'est pas liée au
sol, elle ne nécessite pas de préparation particuliére du
terrain d'appui, tels que le pavement en ciment o d'un
autre type. Il faut simplement une zone parfaitement
plane et lisse sur laquelle la monter.

POP !° est livrée avec des cales sous les pieds moulés
qui permettent de redistribuer uniformément le poids
de la piscine sur tous les pieds du périmetre du bassin,
en la stabilisant au mieux sur les différents types de sol.

Pop!® is a self-supporting pool created by Italian experience
and design. It consists of a highly tensile-resistant liner supported
by a structure specifically designed and engineered to support the
pool in any situation of use.

Pop!® can be completely dismantled in a short time (2 to 6 hours).
Moreover, as it is not bound to the ground in any way, it does not
require any special preparation of the supporting ground, such as
concrete or other types of flooring. All that is required is a perfectly
flat and smooth area on which to install it.

Pop!® is supplied complete with moulded footplates that allow the
weight of the pool to be evenly redistributed over all the feet of the
pool perimeter, stabilising it as best as possible on various types of
ground.

De nombreuses couleurs pour donner du style au jardin de la maison. | Lots of colour to give style to the home garden.
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Comment rendre Classic, la piscine hors sol n°1, How to make Classic, above-

un produit historique et emblématique by Piscine ground pool #1, historic and iconic
Laghetto, encore meilleure ? product by Piscine Laghetto, always
better?

Et voila Pop !, la piscine hors-sol souple la plus
performante du marché. Toile made in Italy avec
une trés haute résistance, traitement anti-UV et
anti-vieillissement.

By introducing Pop!, the best performing
soft above-ground pool on the market.
Pop! liner is made in Italy with hight resist-

Des couleurs provocantes rendent Pop ! unique et ance, anti-UV and anti-ageing treatment.
inimitable, alliant esthétique et qualité de construc- Provocative colours make Pop! unique and
tion inégalée. inimitable, combining aesthetics with un-

paralleled build quality. The Fashion mood
is complemented by the characteristic red
label, a signature of the Pop! world.

Lame de la mode est complétée par l'étiquette
rouge caractéristique, la signature du monde Pop !

MIROIR Q'EAU COULEURS DISPONIBLES DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS VOLUME
MOD. water size ) 2025 AVE(; SOL{S-PIEDS (m) SA!\IS SQUS-PIEDS (m) i)
(m) available colours Overall sizes with foot supports Overall sizes without foot supports
2,80 x 4,00 x h.1,2 3,84 x 5,04 3,60 x 4,80 13,5
2,80 x 5,30 x h.1,2 3,84 x 6,34 3,60 x 6,10 17
2,80 x 6,60 x h.1,2 3,84 x 7,64 3,60 x 7,40 21,5
2,80 x 7,80 x h.1,2 3,84 x 8,84 3,60 x 8,60 25
4,00 x 6,60 x h.1,2 5,04 x 7,64 4,80 x 7,40 30,5
4,00 x 7,80 x h.1,2 5,04 x 8,84 4,80 x 8,60 36
4,00 x 9,00 x h.1,2 ‘ 5,04 x 10,04 4,80 x 9,80 41,5
5,30 x 10,25 x h.1,2 ‘ 6,34 x 11,29 6,10 x 11,05 62,5
5,30 x 11,50 x h.1,2 ‘ 6,34 x 12,54 6,10 x 12,30 70
6,60 x 12,70 x h.1,2 ‘ 7,64 x 13,74 7,40 x 13,50 96,5

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison auprés du votre service dlientéle.
This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times.

mesures indicatives (non contraignantes) the measures are indicatives
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Les toiles bassin Pop ! sont fabriquées en tissu Trevira
enduit de 1000 g/m?, produit exclusif Piscine Laghet-
to.

Le liner Laghetto, membrane tensostructurelle haute-
ment résistante a la traction, est ensuite traité anti-UV
avec l'utilisation d’additifs spéciaux qui limitent de
maniére exponentielle le vieillissement du matériau.

La toile Pop ! est testée pour résister aux tests de
traction les plus extrémes (430 kg tous les 5 cm).

La grande expérience de Piscine Laghetto dans la pro-
duction et dans I'élaboration de toiles spécifiques pour
piscines est synonyme de qualité absolue et de fiabilité.

50 ans de recherche, développement et de collaboration
étroite entre sociétés soigneusement sélectionnées de
fournisseurs de tissus ont mené a la formulation de toiles
structurellement et chimiquement spécifiques pour le
secteur des piscines.

Les machines a souder, coeur battant du département de
production, ont été spécialement étudiées et réalisées
sur dessin pour répondre aux exigences technologiques
et productives de l'entreprise.

Chaque toile est ensuite soudée pour avoir la résistance
maximale aux diverses sollicitations, en donnant ainsi
aux produits Laghetto le prestige et l'efficacité qui les
distinguent et différencient du reste du marché.

Caterpillar Green
Butterfly Lilac*

* jusqu'a épuisement des stocks. while stocks last.

Sea sand
Laghetto Blue

Pop! pool liner are made of coated Trevira fabric of 1000 g/m?, an exclusive
Piscine Laghetto product.

The Laghetto liner, a highly tensile-resistant membrane, is subsequently
treated anti-UV with special additives that exponentially limit the ageing of
the material.

The Pop! liner is tested to withstand the most extreme tensile tests (430 kg
every 5 cm).

Piscine Laghetto’s vast experience in the production and processing of specific
pool liners is synonymous with absolute quality and reliability.

50 years of research, development and close collaboration between carefully
selected companies of fabric suppliers have led to the formulation of sheets
that are structurally and chemically specific for the swimming pool sector.

The welding machines, the beating heart of the production department, are
specially designed and manufactured to meet the company’s technological
production requirements.

Each pool liner is then welded to have maximum resistance to various stress-
es, thus giving Laghetto products the quality and efficiency that distinguish
and differentiate them from the rest of the market.

N -



LA STRUCTURE

La structure de Pop ! est constituée d’une série de
tubes en acier galvanisé surpeint, concus et réalisés
spécialement pour résister aux expériences d’utilisa-
tion les plus diverses.

Le nombre total de tubes, faciles et intuitifs a monter,
varie en fonction de la taille de la piscine et du modéle.

STRUCTURAL PARTS
The structure of Pop!, also known as “the poles”, is made up of a series of
overpainted galvanised steel tubulars, specially designed and manufactured
to withstand a wide variety of uses.

Easy to assemble, the total number of tubulars varies according to the size
and the model of the pool.

P0OH!

SOUS-PIEDS > FOOT SUPPORTS

SOUS-PIEDS @

Chaque piscine Pop ! est équipée des cales sous-pieds
exclusives moulées de couleur blanche, congues par
nos techniciens pour la pose parfaite de la piscine,
méme sur des surfaces non pavées.

Les cales sous-pieds permettent de redistribuer uniformé-
ment le poids de la piscine sur tous les pieds du périmétre
du bassin, en la stabilisant au mieux sur tous les types de
terrain et en rendant le montage polyvalent et rapide.

FOOT SUPPORTS
Every Pop! pool is equipped with the exclusive white-printed foot supports,
designed by our technicians for a perfect pool installation, even on non-
paved surfaces.
The foot supports allow the weight of the pool to be evenly redistributed over
all the feet of the pool perimeter, stabilising it in the best way as possible on
all types of ground, making installation versatile and fast.

\
Yo

£04€!
[ )
TOUT A ETE PENSE DANS
LES MOINDRES DETAILS !

POP! EVERYTHING
IS DESIGNED IN DETAIL!



Piscine Laghetto a introduit au début des années 2000
I'échelle de sécurité, étudiée spécialement par le bureau
technique pour nos piscines hors sol souples et qui, une
fois fixée a la structure du bassin, se stabilise en évitant ainsi
le renversement en avant ou en arriére des baigneurs.

On peut soulever la partie externe de sécurité et la fixer
avec la sangle prévue a la partie haute de Iéchelle pour
empécher les enfants d'entrer dans la piscine durant les
moments ou il n'est pas possible de les surveiller.

Léchelle est réalisée avec des tubes en acier zingué et peint
et en acier inox AISI304. Marches et balconnet supérieur en
plastique blanc a haute résistance et durée.

Piscines Laghetto introduced the safety ladder in the early 2000, specially
designed by the technical department for our soft above-ground pools.
Once it is fixed to the structure of the pool, it stabilises and prevent bathers
from tipping backwards or forwards.

The external safety part can be lifted upwards and fixed with a special strap
to the upper part of the ladder to prevent children from entering the pool
when it is not possible to supervise them.

The ladder is made of power coated galvanized steel and AlSI304 stainless
steel tubulars. Steps and upper balcony are made in resistent and durable
white plastic.

Chaque piscine Pop ! prévoit la fourniture de série sur

la toile bassin d’un ou deux spots LED blancs de la ligne
Laghetto (en fonction de la taille choisie) qui donnent
aux bassins des jeux de lumiére intenses, de jour comme de
nuit.

Ces spots allient un rendement lumineux trés performant,
une consommation électrique réduite (moins de 8 W) et
une grande durabilité.

Chaque spot est alimenté en 12V et est livré avec son trans-
formateur a placer a une distance de 3,5 m de la piscine.

Each Pop! pool includes one or two Laghetto white LED spotlights (depending
on the size of the pool). They give the pools impressive light effects, both
during the day and at night.

These spotlights combine high-performance light output, low power con-
sumption (less than 8 W) and great durability.

Each spotlight is powered at 12V and comes complete with its transformer to
be positioned at a distance of 3.5 m from the pool.
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Le skimmer Piscine Laghetto est fixé a la paroi de la
piscine, dispose d’une téte flottante et fonctionne a
fleur d’eau, en garantissant ainsi un trés haut niveau
de nettoyage constant dans le temps.

Equipé d'un panier préfiltre, son tirage a 360 degrés per-
met le meilleur nettoyage possible de la piscine avec des
performances supérieures aux skimmers a paroi.

L'excursion de la téte flottante en hauteur permet une
grande flexibilité de remplissage de la cuve, évitant
qu'elle puisse attraper de I'air et bloquer la pompe du
systeme de filtration. Le skimmer est également équipé
d’une série de mesures anti-enchevétrement et anti-su-
ceur pour la sécurité maximale de tous les baigneurs.

The Piscine Laghetto skimmer is fixed to the pool wall, it has a floating head
and works by skimming over the water, thus guaranteeing a high degree

of constant cleanliness over time.

Equipped with a pre-filter basket, its 360-degree draught allows the best
possible cleaning of the pool with superior performance to wall-mounted
skimmers.

The excursion of the floating head in height allows great flexibility in filling
the pool, preventing it from drawing air and blocking the filtration system
pump. It is also equipped with a series of anti-trapping and anti-sucking
devices for maximum safety of all bathers.

Les tuyaux des installations de filtration sont un
autre des standards de qualité qui caractérisent les
kits Piscine Laghetto.

lIs sont réalisés en tube ondulé de PVC de couleur
blanc, hautement résistant et durable, avec des rac-
cords d’'un pouce et demi, montés sous pression et
collés en usine pour assurer la meilleure étanchéité
possible au fil du temps.

Les tuyaux, dotés de raccords filetés et de joints,
sont vissés aux passants de la piscine et a l'installa-
tion de filtration, sans aucun type de collier.

Filtration system piping is another of the quality standards that characterise
Piscine Laghetto kits.

They are made of corrugated white PVC pipe, highly resistant and durable,
with one-and-a-half inch fittings, pressure-fitted and glued at the factory to
ensure the best possible seal over time.

The pipes, equipped with threaded fittings and gaskets, are screwed to the
pool passages and the filtration system, without any type of clamping.

—
La propreté de l'eau est primordiale dans la gestion
de la piscine.
Chaque kit piscine Pop ! est équipé d’un kit balai
aspirateur pour le nettoyage du fond, avec la

longueur du tuyau calibrée en fonction de la taille
du bassin et du nombre de skimmers installés.

(leaning your pool is essential.

Each Pop! pool kit is equipped with a vacuum pool cleaner kit to clean the
bottom, with the length of the hose calibrated according to the size of the
pool and the number of skimmers installed.



Piscine Laghetto, faisant partie du Groupe Fluidra, (entreprise leader dans le
monde pour la fourniture d'équipements pour piscines), profite de I'expérience
de la maison mére pour équiper ses piscines avec des systémes de filtration et
d’épuration a la qualité de construction incontestée et aux meilleures per-
formances sur le marché.

Conscients de I'importance de la qualité de l'eau, les systémes de filtration Pop !
sont dimensionnés de maniére adéquate pour garantir le plus haut degré de
propreté et d’hygiéne.

Pour Pop ! le systeme de filtration a sable est disponible dans les versions
de 10 ou 14 m3/h.

As part of the Fluidra Group, one of the world’s leading suppliers of swimming pool equipment, Piscine Laghetto takes
advantage of the parent company’s experience to equip its pools with filtration and purification systems of undisputed
construction quality and top market performance.

Aware of the importance of water quality Pop’s filtration systems are adequately dimensioned to guarantee maximum
dleanliness and hygiene.

A sand filtration system is available for Pop! in 10 and 14 m*/h versions.

POMPE / PUMP
nbre nbre type charge préfiltre  débit puis- prévalence
skimmer refoule- type sable prefilter max sance max
skimmer ments sand load max power max
outlet flow rate prevalence
filtre a sable Galactic @500
mm moulé a injection avec
vanne top a 6 voies.
oui 3
! ! Galactic sand filter @500 mm 100Kg yes 10m’/h 3/4 HP 12m
blown high-density
polythene with 6-way
top valve.
filtre a sable Galactic 3600
mm moulé a injection avec
vanne top a 6 voies.
oui 3
2 2 Galactic sand filter @600 mm 150Kg yes 14m’h 1HP 14m

blown high-density
polythene with 6-way
top valve.

bruit max
max noise

75db

78 db



LES ACCESSOIRES
ACCESSORIES

COUVERTURES
> POOL COVER

OPTIONAL

COUVERTURE D’HIVER

La toile de couverture hiver Light System Plus (de couleur
verte/noire) avec tirants élastiques permet la fermeture
hermétique de la piscine pendant tous les mois ou elle
n'est pas utilisée. L'utilisation de la couverture, associée

a l'utilisation de produits chimiques corrects, permet la
juste conservation de I'eau contenue dans le bassin.

WINTER POOL COVER

The pool winter cover “Light System Plus” (in green/black colors) is equipped
with elastic cords rod that allow to close hermetically the pool when not

in use. This accessory, jointly with correct chemical products, preserves the
water status during winter period.

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

/

COUVERTURE D’ETE

La toile de couverture isothermique permet de réduire
I'échange de chaleur jour/nuit et de mieux conserver la
température accumulée pendant la journée. Elle peut
étre laissée flotter sur le plan d'eau méme pendant la
journée, car le matériau permet le passage des rayons
solaires. Cette toile de couverture est fournie avec bords.

SUMMER POOL COVER

The isothermal cover reduces the day/night heat exchange and helps to
maintain the water temperature. It can be left floating on the water during
the day, because its fabric allows sunlight to pass through.

Isothermal cover for Pop! pool is edged for a better finish.



KIT PISCINE
POOL KIT
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+O +
( , ** jusqu’a épuisement des stocks. while stocks last.
- S Toile bassin. Pool liner. Systéme balai aspirateur pour nettoyage fond.
‘m7 (m tubes selon le taableau).
Vacuum cleaner system.
= * .
g % o (m. piping as per table).
— r re— S — =

z g 3 £ |
w (-] (% — -

Structure piscine (arceaux). Echelle de sécurité.

Structural parts (poles). Safety ladder.

OPTIONAL

Couverture d’hiver
Winter pool cover

Cales sous pieds.

Pool foot support.

4

Skimmer breveté Piscine Laghetto.

Patented Piscine Laghetto skimmer. OPTIONAL

Spot LED a haut rendement lumineux : Couverture isothermique flottante
1spot jusqu'a la taille 47 Isothermal floating pool covers

systeme de filtration au sable 2 spots a partir de la taille 49

(comme dans le tableau). (position standard - voir page 29).

ATTENTION : LE SYSTEME DE FILTRATION NE Hight brightness LED spotlight:

COMPREND PAS LE TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE. n. 1 Spot until model 47 / n. 2 Spots from model 49

o . . (standard placement - see page 29).
Sand Filtration System (as in the diagram).

Attention: the filtration system doesn't include the
switchboard.
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24

2,80 x 4,00

h.1,20m

@

120
wm
H20

25

2,80 x 5,30

h.1,20m

SYSTEME DE FILTRATION / FILTERING SYSTEM

3,84 m

\Q/\Q/\Q/T._

5,04 m

SABLE* DE 10 m® h - 1 SKIMMER
1 SKIMMER 10 m* h SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

3,84 m

SABLE* DE 10 m® h - 1 SKIMMER
1 SKIMMER 10 m* h SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

0&

PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
auprés du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

;ar;::]pi“ar ‘ XPOP24MLSG10

Ell;tctgﬂy ‘ XPOP24LVSG10

?aere]ld XPOP24CRSG10
PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
aupres du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

Caterpillar

s ‘ XPOP25MLSG10
Butterfly XPOP25LVSG10
lilac

Sea XPOP25CRSG10

sand

* Le sable de I'épurateur est exclu | Sand is not included
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2,80 x 6,60

h.1,20m
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120
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27

2,80 x 7,80

h.1,20m
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SYSTEME DE FILTRATION / FILTERING SYSTEM

SABLE* DE 10 m® h - 1 SKIMMER
1 SKIMMER 10 m? h SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

SABLE* DE 10 m® h - 1 SKIMMER
1 SKIMMER 10 m* h SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

3,84 m

384 m

PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
auprés du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

;ﬁ;""'a’ . XPOP26MLSG10

putterfy ‘ XPOP26LVSG10

X XPOP26CRSG10
PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
aupres du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

Caterpillar

green ‘ XPOP27MLSG10
Butterfly

lilac** ‘ XPOP27LVSG10
Sea

sand XPOP27CRSG10

* Le sable de I'épurateur est exclu | Sand is not included
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4,00 x 7,80
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SABLE* DE 10 m® h - 1 SKIMMER
1 SKIMMER 10 m* h SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

SYSTEME DE FILTRATION / FILTERING SYSTEM

6,60 m e 0
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7,64 m
SABLE* DE 10 m3 h - 1 SKIMMER
1 SKIMMER 10 m* h SAND FILTERING SYSTEM
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8,84 m

5,04 m

PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
auprés du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

Caterpillar
green . XPOP46MLSG10

Eg‘:f;ﬂy ‘ XPOPA46LVSG10

sand XPOP46(RSG10

PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
aupres du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

Caterpillar
green . XPOP47MLSG10

Butterfly
lilac** . XPOP47LVSG10

Sea
sand XPOP47CRSG10

* Le sable de I'épurateur est exclu | Sand is not included
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49

4,00 x 9,00
h.1,20m
SABLE* DE 14 m* h
2 SKIMMER
2 SKIMMERS 14 m h
SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

A A A /A A /A /A /A ]

s 0
125 10,25 m c
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11,29 m

510

5,30 x 10,25

h.1,20m
SABLE*DE 14 m?h

2 SKIMMER
2 SKIMMERS 14 m* h
SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

04!

SYSTEME DE FILTRATION / FILTERING SYSTEM

6,34 m

5,04 m

PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
auprés du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

Sea

sand XPOP49CRGSG15

Lagh

b . XPOP49BLGSG15
PRODUIT SUR COMMANDE

Make-to-order product

Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a I'avance les délais de livraison
aupres du votre service clientéle.

This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times

MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

Sea

sand XPOP510CRGSG15
Laghetto

blue ‘ XPOP510BLGSG15

* Le sable de I'épurateur est exclu | Sand is not included
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0 ]
125 N 11,50 m £ i Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
120 o [y o € sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a 'avance les délais de livraison
H‘,“(; g : um; il < aupres du votre service clientéle.
1§ ) M This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
OO 0 advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times
12.54 MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
’ m THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.
530 x 11.50 Sa XPOP511CRGSG15
X
’ ’
h.1,20m
& SABLE*DE 14 m3h
14
@ 2 SKIMMER
2 SKIMMERS 14 m* h
SAND FILTERING SYSTEM
@ tfghe‘m ‘ XPOP511BLGSG15
ue
A/ /A /A /A /A /A (8 &8 /B
g ]
125 g 12,70 m 5
120 cm ! £ Ce produit n'est pas en stock, mais est soigneusement fabriqué
o 0 T 8 ] £ sur commande. Veuillez vérifier a 'avance les délais de livraison
s o b | o auprés du votre service clientéle.
0 5 O This product is not in stock but is carefully made on order. Please check in
oo ~ advance with the Customer Care department for delivery times
t i
13.74 m MESURES INDICATIVES, NON CONTRAIGNANTES, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

6,60 x 12,70

h.1,20m
SABLE* DE 14 m*h
é\m 2 SKIMMER
=y 2 SKIMMERS 14m° h
SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

THE MEASURES ARE INDICATIVE, TOLERANCE + 10 CM.

Sea

Laghetto
blue ' XPOP612BLGSG15

* Le sable de I'épurateur est exclu | Sand is not included



OPTIONAL
ACCESSOIRES
ACCESSOIRES 4P oS

ACCESSORIES ACCESSORIES -
]

COUVERTURE D'HIVER > WINTER POOL COVER

QU’EST-CE QUE C’EST?

La toile de couverture hiver Light System Plus avec L

tirants élastiques, de couleur verte/noire, permet la The pool winter cover “Light System Plus” (in green/
fermeture hermétique de la piscine pendant tous les black colors) is equipped with elastic cords rod that
mois ou elle n’est pas utilisée. allow to close hermetically the pool when not in use.
Lutilisation de la couverture, associée a l'utilisation de This accessory, jointly with correct chemical products, preserves
produits chimiques corrects, permet la juste conserva- the water status during winter period.

tion de l'eau contenue dans le bassin.

TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES

LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS JoT2466
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT25G6G
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT26GG
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT276G6G
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT46GG
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT47GG
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT496GG
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT51066
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS
TOILE DE COUVERTURE D'HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT51166

LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS

TOILE DE COUVERTURE D’HIVER LSP AVEC TIRANTS ELASTIQUES JCOT61266
LSP WINTER POOL COVER COMPLETE WITH ELASTIC CORDS AND FIXATIONS



COUVERTURE D'ETE > ISOTHERMAL COVER

QU’EST-CE QUE C’EST ?

OPTIONAL

) ) ) WHAT IS IT?
La toile de couverture isothermique permet de ) )
réduire I'échange de chaleur jour/nuit et de mieux The isothermal cover reduces the day/night heat ex-
conserver la température accumulée pendant la change and helps to maintain the water temperature.
journée. Elle peut étre laissée flotter sur le plan d'eau It can be left floating on the water during the day, because its
méme pendant la journée, car le matériau permet le fabric allows sunlight to pass through.

passage des rayons solaires.

Isothermal cover for Pop! is edged for a better finish.

Cette toile de couverture est fournie avec bords.

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS

FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

COUVERTURE D’ETE ISOTHERMIQUE FLOTTANTE AVEC BORDS
FLOATING ISOTHERMAL SUMMER POOL COVER

JC0GI24GG

JC0GI25GG

JC0GI26GG

JC0GI27GG

JC0GI46GG

JC0GI47GG

JC0GI49GG

JC0GI510GG

JC0GI511GG

JC0GI612GG




24

25

26

27

46

47

49

510

612

REMARQUE : Les poids et les mesures « sable » reportés sur cette page se réferent aux filtres a sable avec vanne top.

1SKIMMER
10 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

1SKIMMER
10 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

1SKIMMER
10 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

1SKIMMER
10 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

1SKIMMER
10 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

1SKIMMER
10 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

2 SKIMMERS
14 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

2 SKIMMERS
14 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

2 SKIMMERS
14 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

2 SKIMMERS
14 M3 H SAND FILTERING SYSTEM

NOTE : All the weights and sizes for sand filter pools kit are related to top-valve models.

XPOP24..

XPOP25..

XPOP26.

XPOP27.

XPOP46..

XPOP47..

XPOP49...

XPOP510..

XPOP511..

XPOP612..

.5G10

.5G10

..5G10

.5G10

5610

5610

GSG15

.GSG15

.GSG15

.GSG15

100x140x150 h

100x140x 160 h

100x140x 160 h

100x140x 160 h

100x140x 160 h

100x140x170 h

100x140x180 h

120x140x 180 h

120x140x 180 h

120x140x 180 h

195

215

240

258

262

287

335

402

420

480



PIECES JOINTES TECHNIQUES > TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

POSITION STANDARD ACCESSOIRES
SKIMMER, REFOULEMENT ET SPOT LED

STANDARD ACCESSORIES POSITION - SKIMMER, INLET AND LIGHT
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4x7.80

5.30x10.25

5.30x11.50

6.60x12.70




REMARQUES

riscine encherro’ ENNE



Chaque piscine Laghetto est fabriquée a partir de matériaux sélectionnés et selon des procédures de qualité
spécifiques.

En ce qui conceme les garanties supplémentaires, l'utilisateur final, aprés avoir enregistré son achat
dans les 30 (trente) jours suivant la date de livraison, en utilisant le formulaire prévu a cet effet
sur le site www.piscinelaghetto.com, et en foumissant la documentation nécessaire (facture ou
document de vente et, si necessaire, le numéro de série du produit), peut bénéficier des garanties
supplémentaires suivantes :

3 (trois) ans sur la " toile " et la " structure métallique " de la piscine modeéle " Classic

5(cing) ans sur la " toile " et la " structure métallique " des piscines modéles "Pop ", "Dolcevita', "Playa’,
"Divina', "Divina Infinity", "Ninfea".

Dans tous les cas, la garantie ne s'applique pas si les piscines, les produits et les composants ne sont pas utilisés
conformément et correctement et ne sont pas installés par du personnel qualifié, spécialisé et certifié par Fluidra.

La garantie est " départ usine " et couvre, pour la période de 24 mois ou pour la période de garantie plus longue
convenue di-dessus, les codts du matériel et de la main d'ceuvre nécessaires a la réparation et/ou a la restauration du
produit, qui seront effectués dans les locaux de Vescovato (CR), a Ex S.s. Padana Inferiore, 11/C — Italie.

Si la réparation ou la remise en service n'est pas possible ou n'est pas économique, le produit sera remplacé par un
autre produit ayant des caractéristiques identiques ou similaires, a I'entiére discrétion de Fluidra.

Tous les frais encourus par Fluidra pour la réparation et/ou la remise en état du produit, effectuée en dehors de la
période de garantie, seront toujours a la charge du client.

Une fois la période de garantie expirée, le colt des réparations et tous les frais connexes (par exemple, les frais
d'expédition) sont entiérement a la charge de l'acheteur.

Aprés 'expiration de la période de garantie, la disponibilité des matériaux et des piéces de rechange pour remplacer
Ceux qui pourraient étre défectueux n'est pas assurée.

Aucune responsabilité ne peut étre imputée au fabricant et/ou au vendeur a ce sujet.

La garantie accordée ci-dessus court a partir de la date de livraison du produit au client final et est valable pour la
période indiquée dans le présent tarif (24 mois) ou 3 ans ou 5 ans, a condition que le dlient final soit en possession du
document fiscal prouvant l'achat et que la demande d'extension de la garantie soit faite dans les 30 (trente) jours a
compter de la date d'achat du produit.

Sont exclus de la garantie les dommages causés aux produits par le gel ou l'utilisation inappropriée de produits
chimiques ou l'utilisation de produits chimiques de marques n'appartenant pas a Fluidra, ou d'autres fabricants, non
communiqués et spécifiquement approuvés par Fluidra.

Sont également exclus des conditions de garantie les défauts et dysfonctionnements imputables a une mauvaise
utilisation des produits.

Les frais de vidange, de remplissage et de traitement chimique de I'eau ne sont jamais couverts par la garantie et
ne peuvent donc pas étre imputés a Fluidra. Les autres conditions d'exclusion sont expressément indiquées dans le
certificat de garantie spécifique qui accompagne le produit et dans les conditions générales de vente de Fluidra.

Pour que la présente garantie soit effective, I'acheteur doit fournir la preuve de la date d'achat et de réception du
Produit. En outre, I'Acheteur doit suivre scrupuleusement les instructions du Vendeur contenues dans la documentation
accompagnant le Produit, le cas échéant, en fonction de la gamme et du modele du Produit.

Les piéces remplacées ou réparées dans le cadre de la présente garantie ne prolongent pas la durée de la garantie du
Produit d'origine, mais bénéficient de leur propre garantie

Pour bénéficier de I'extension de garantie mentionnée
dans ce catalogue, le produit doit étre enregistré par le
client final a I'adresse www.piscinelaghetto.com dans_
les 30 jours suivant la date de vente/installation de la
piscine, prouvée par document/facture pertinent.

In order to obtain the extended warranty advertised in this catalogue, the
product must be registered by the end customer on www.piscinelaghetto.
com within 30 days from the date of sale/delivery of the pool, proven by
regular fiscal receipt/invoice.

1-Latoile est constituée d'une membrane en tissu polyester (trevira) recouverte de PVC assemblée en une seule piéce.
Des phénoménes temporaires d'exsudation de la toile (gouttes), dus au type de matériau utilisé et au processus de
soudage de la toile de la piscine elle-méme, peuvent se manifester en particulier lors du premier remplissage et au
cours des premiéres semaines d'utilisation du produit. Il s'agit d'un état physiologique du matériau qui n'affecte en
rien I'étanchéité mécanique et la durée de vie de la toile et ne constitue pas un défaut. Il ne donne donc pas lieu a des
réclamations pour le remplacement sous garantie du matériau lui-méme. En cas d'égouttement, il est recommandé
de laisser sécher le suintement sans enlever les gouttes afin d'accélérer la fermeture de la trame de la toile du bassin.

2 - Dans certaines conditions environnementales, des moisissures résistantes peuvent se développer sur la toile. Ces
moisissures n'affectent pas la qualité du produit. Elles ne constituent pas un défaut et ne donnent lieu a aucune prise
en charge au titre de la garantie.

3 - Latoile piscine peut, avec le temps, changer sa couleur d'origine en raison du vieillissement, I'exposition prolongée
au soleil et/ou aux intempéries et a ['utilisation continue de produits chimiques de traitement et/ou de nettoyage. Ce
phénomene n'affecte pas la résistance structurelle du produit et n'affecte en aucune facon son utilisation, ne peut
donc donner lieu a aucune réclamation au titre de la garantie.

4 - Loxydation des parties métalliques due a I'absence ou a linsuffisance d'entretien ou a un entretien non effectué
conformément aux instructions des Produits Piscine Laghetto et/ou aux diligences requises par la nature du produit ne
doit pas étre considérée comme un défaut, n'affecte pas la résistance structurelle du produit, ne porte pas préjudice a
son utilisation de quelque maniére que ce soit, ne peut donc donner lieu a un droit de remplacement dans le cadre
de la garantie.

5 - Toutes les pieces de finition des produits (a titre d'exemple : les panneaux, les bordures, les tissus) sont
principalement fabriquées a la main. A ce titre, certaines imperfections de ces piéces doivent étre considérées comme
des caractéristiques intrinseques et acceptées du produit eux-mémes. Naffectent pas 'usage auquel le produit est
destiné et ne doivent pas étre considérées comme un défaut, n'affectent pas la résistance structurelle du produit,
n'affectent pas son utilisation de quelque maniére que ce soit et ne donnent donc pas lieu a une demande de prise
en garantie.

6 - Lextension de garantie de 3 ou 5 ans sur la toile et la structure métallique ne s'applique pas si un systeme
d'électrolyse du sel est installé sur le produit Dolcevita, Divina, Pop ou Classic. Dans ce cas, la période de garantie
est limitée a 2 ans. Sur le produit Playa, linstallation d'un systeme d'électrolyse saline et/ou de tout autre type de
systeme de filtration/désinfection autre que celui fourni par Fluidra au moment de I'achat du produit, annule
automatiquement la garantie fournie par le fabricant.

7 — La garantie ne s'applique pas aux bordures de n'importe quel type de piscine Dolcevita, Divina, Pop ! et Classic
si elles sont utilisées de maniere incorrecte, Cest-a-dire si elles ne sont pas conformes aux instructions de montage,
d'utilisation et/ou d'entretien fournies avec la piscine elle-méme.

Tous autres détails concernant la garantie (obje}, (jurée, exdusions, inapplicabilité, déchéance, responsabilité pour les
dommages) sontinclus dans les CONDITIONS GENERALES DE VENTE et, de maniére plus détaillée, dans les certificats de
Piscine Laghetto, dans les instructions d'installation et d'entretien qui accompagnent les produits.

NOUS NOUS RESERVONS LE DROIT DE MODIFIER, MEME SANS PREAVIS, TOUT OU PARTIE DU CONTENU DE CE DOCUMENT.



Each Laghetto pool is manufactured from selected materials and according to certain quality procedures.

As regards additional warranties, upon written request within 30 (thirty) days from the date of
purchase/delivery and through the dedicated form on the website www.piscinelaghetto.com, the
end user, providing the necessary documentation (invoice or purchase document and, where required,
serial number of the Product) may request the following additional guarantees:

The "liner" and the "metal structure" of the "Classic" swimming pool model may be covered by a
guarantee for the duration of 3 (three) years.

The "liner" and the "metal structure” of the "Pop!", "Dolcevita', "Playa’, "Divina’, "Divina Infinity",
"Ninfea" swimming pools models, shall be covered by a guarantee for the duration of 5 (five) years.

In any case, the guarantee shall apply only in the event of proper and correct use of the pools, products and
components and on the condition that they are installed by qualified, specialised and Fluidra-certified service
personnel.

The warranty does not cover uses of the product not expressly intended by the manufacturer.

The warranty s 'ex-works' and covers, for the period of 24 months or for the longer warranty period as agreed upon
above, the costs of the material and labour necessary for the repair and/or restoration of the product, which will be
carried out at the premises in Vescovato (CR), ex s.s. Padana Inferiore, 11/, Italy. At Fluidra's unquestionable discretion,
should repair or restoration not be possible or not be economic, the product shall be replaced with another product
having identical or similar characteristics.

All costs incurred by Fluidra with respect to repair and/or restoration of the product, carried out outside of the warranty
period, shall always be charged to the customer.

Once the warranty period has expired, the cost of repairs and any related charges (e.g. shipping costs) shall be bore
entirely by the customer.

After the expiry of the guarantee period, the availability of materials and spare parts to replace those that may prove to
be defective shall not be ensured. No liability in this respect can be charged to the manufacturer and/or to the retailer.

The warranty as granted above shall run from the date of delivery/sale of the product to the end Customer and shall be
valid for the period indicated in this price list (24 months) or 3 years or 5 years, on condition that the end Customerisin
possession of the fiscal document proving the purchase and the request for extension of the warranty is made within
30 (thirty) days from the date of purchase of the Product.

Any damage caused to the products by frost or inappropriate use of chemicals or use of chemicals of brands not
belonging to Fluidra, or of other manufacturers, not disclosed and specifically approved by Fluidra, are excuded
from the warranty. Also excluded from the warranty conditions are defects and malfunctions due to improper and/
orincorrect use of the goods.

Charges due to emptying, filling and chemical treatment of water are never covered by warranty and therefore cannot
be blamed to Fluidra. Other exclusion conditions are expressly stated in the specific warranty certificate accompanying
the product and in Fluidra's general terms and conditions of sale.

For this warranty to be effective, the purchaser must provide proof of the date of purchase and receipt of the
Product. Furthermore, the Buyer shall scrupulously follow the Seller's instructions contained in the documentation
accompanying the Product, where applicable, depending on the range and model of the Product.

Parts replaced or repaired under warranty shall not extend the warranty period of the original Product, but shall have
their own warranty period.

In order to obtain the extended warranty advertised
in this catalogue, the product must be registered
by the end customer on www.piscinelaghetto.com
within 30 days from the date of sale/delivery of the pool,
proven by regular fiscal receipt/invoice

1 -The pool liner consists of a membrane made of polyester fabric (trevira) coated with PVC, assembled in one piece.
Temporary phenomena of exudation of the pool liner (dripping), due to the type of material used and the welding
process of the pvc liner itself, may be evident in particular at the first filling and in the first weeks of use of the product.
This is a physiological condition of the material which in no way affects the mechanical tightness life of the pool liner
and does not represent a defect. It therefore does not give any right to warranty claims for the material itself. In the
event of dripping, it is recommended to allow the dripping to dry without removing the drops in order to accelerate
the closing of the weave of the liner. The duration of the phenomenon may vary depending on the place of installation,
the temperature outside and/or in the pool and the use of suitable treatment products.

2 - Under certain environmental conditions, resistant mould may develop on the pool liner. These do not affect either
the durability or the strength of the material, do not affect its use in any way, do not represent a defect and do not give
rise to any warranty claims.

3 - The pool liner may change in its original colour over time due to ageing, prolonged exposure to sunlight and/
or weather conditions and the continuous use of treatment and/or cleaning chemicals. This phenomenon does not
affect the structural strength of the product, does not affect its use in any way, and therefore does not give right to
any warranty daim.

4 - Oxidation of metal parts due to lack of or inadequate maintenance or maintenance not canried out in accordance
with Piscine Laghetto Product instruction manuals and/or the diligence required by the nature of the product are not
to be considered a defect, do not affect the structural resistance of the product, do not prejudice its use in any way, and
therefore do not give right to any request for replacement under warranty.

5 - Allfinishing parts of the products (by way of example: panelling, edges, fabrics) are mainly handmade. As a result,
certain imperfections in these parts are to be considered as intrinsic and accepted characteristics of the product. They
do not affect the use for which the product is intended. They are not to be considered a defect, do not affect the
structural strength of the product, do not affect its use in any way, and therefore do not give rise to any warranty claim.

6 - The extended warranty of 3 or 5 years on the pool liner and metal structure does not apply if a salt electrolysis
system is installed on the Dolcevita, Divina, Pop or Classic product. In this case the warranty period is limited to 2 years.
On the Playa product the installation of a salt electrolysis system and/or any other type of filtration/disinfection system
other than the original one supplied by Fluidra at the time of purchase of the product, automatically invalidates the
warranty provided by the manufacturer.

7 - The warranty does not apply to the pool edge of any type of Dolcevita, Divina, Pop!, Classic pools if it is used
incorrectly, i.e. not in accordance with the assembly, use and/or maintenance instructions supplied with the pool itself.

Any other further details concemning the warranty ( object, duration, exclusions, inapplicability, charges, liability for
damages) are induded in the GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE and, in greater detail, in the PiscinesLaghetto certificates
inclueded in the installation and maintenance manuals accompanying the products.

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MODIFY, EVEN WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE, ALL AND/OR PART OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS
DOCUMENT.
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